
W
eek 

W
eek 

National Chengchi University Calendar of Academic Year 2024/25 

 
Calendar Date (week) Scheduled Events 

 
Calendar Date (week) Scheduled Events 

 
August 2024 

 
 

 
1(Thu) 

5(Mon)~8(Thu) 
 
7(Wed) 
19(Mon)~22(Thu) 

20(Tue)~22(Thu) 
26(Mon)~28(Wed) 

 
 

 
Academic year begins  
Application for credit exemption  
(first year of graduate students) 
Administration meeting 
Application for credit exemption 
(freshmen & transfers) 
First Initial course selection  
Second Initial course selection 

 
February 2025 

1(Sat) 
3(Mon) 

 

 
8(Sat) 

17(Mon) 

17(Mon)~21(Fri) 
 
17(Mon)~24(Mon) 
21(Fri) 

25(Tue)~3/4(Tue) 

28(Fri) 

Semester begins 
Deadline for submitting grade/ 
Deadline for submitting the 
Graduate Degree Examinations 
Grade(113/1) 
Adjusted working day due to 1/27 
(Note 4) 
Classes begin 
Application for student loan and 
tuition and miscellaneous fees 
Exemption  
Add-drop period 
Deadline for tuition & 
miscellaneous fees payment 
Add-drop course requests by 
teacher's consent 
228 Memorial Day (Holiday) 

  

 S M T W T F S  S M T W T F S 

     1 2 3        1 

 4 5 6 7 8 9 10  2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

 11 12 13 14 15 16 17  9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 1 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 

 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 2 23 24 25 26 27 28  

 
               

 

September 2024 

3(Tue)~5(Thu) 
6(Fri) 
7(Sat)~8(Sun) 
9(Mon) 
9(Mon)~13(Fri) 
 
 
9(Mon)~16(Mon) 
13(Fri) 
 
16(Mon)~20(Fri) 
 
17(Tue) 
20(Fri) 
18(Wed)~25(Wed) 
 
28(Sat) 

Orientation course 
University faculty meeting 
Health Checkup (Freshman) 
Classes begin 
Application for student loan and 
tuition and miscellaneous fees 
Exemption  
Add-drop period 
Deadline for tuition &  
miscellaneous fees payment 
Disadvantaged students financial 
aid application 
Moon Festival (Holiday) 
Disaster Prevention Day 
Add-drop course requests by 
teacher's consent  
Teachers' Day (no class) 

 

March 2025 

 
3(Mon)~11(Tue) 

 
3(Mon)~28(Fri) 
5(Wed) 
10(Mon)~14(Fri) 

17(Mon) 
24(Mon) 
25(Tue)~31(Mon) 
27(Thu) 
28(Fri) 
 
 

 
Graduate students thesis topic 
application online(preferable time 
slot) 
Nccu Career Month 
Administration meeting 
Online application for major 
change 
First academic affairs conference 
Student advisor workshop 
Application for undergraduate 
dorm (academic year 2025) 
Nccu Career Physical Expo 
Deadline for 2/3 tuition refund 
 

  

                

 S M T W T F S  S M T W T F S 

 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 2       1 

1 8 9  10 11 12 13 14 3 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

2 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 4 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

3 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 5 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 

4 29 30      6 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 
        7 30 31      

 
October 2024 

 
 
 
1(Tue)~11(Fri) 
 
2(Wed) 
10(Thu) 
14(Mon) 
18(Fri) 
 

 
 
 
Graduate students thesis topic  
application online(preferable 
time slot) 
Administration meeting 
National Day (Holiday)  
First academic affairs conference 
Deadline for 2/3 tuition refund  

 
April 2025  

2(Wed) 

3(Thu)~4(Fri) 
 
 
14(Mon)~18(Fri) 

21(Mon) 
 
 
 

 
 
Intercollegiate Activities(no 
class)(Note 5) 
Deferred holiday /Children’s Day 
and Tomb Sweeping 
Festival(Holiday) 

Midterm examination(the exam 

schedule Is determined by teacher) 
University faculty meeting ; 
Application for class withdrawal 
starts  
 

  

 S M T W T F S  S M T W T F S 

4   1 2 3 4 5 7   1 2  3 4 5 

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 8 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

6 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 9 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 

7 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 10 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 

8 27 28 29 30 31   11 27 28 29 30    

 
November 2024 

 

4(Mon)~8(Fri) 

 

11(Mon) 

22(Fri) 

 

29(Fri) 

 

 

 
Midterm examination(the exam 
schedule Is determined by teacher) 
 
University faculty meeting; 
Application for class withdrawal 
starts 
Deadline for class withdrawal & 
early graduation application; 
Deadline for credit fee and 
language facility fee payment 
 
Deadline for 1/3 tuition refund 
 
 

 
May 2025 

1(Thu)~7(Wed) 
 
2(Fri) 
 
 
 
7(Wed) 
7(Wed)~8(Thu) 
9(Fri) 
17(Sat) 
 
20(Tue)~21(Wed) 
 

30(Fri)~31(Sat) 
30(Fri) 

 

Online application for double 
majors and/or minors 
Deadline for class withdrawal & 
early graduation application; 
Deadline for credit fee and 
language facility fee payment 
Administration meeting 
Registration for Summer sessionⅠ 
Deadline for 1/3 tuition refund 
NCCU Alumni Home Coming 
Day(no class) 
University anniversary;Athletic 
contests(no class) 
Deferred holiday /Dragon boat 
festival (Holiday) 
Deadline for application to give up 
double majors and/or minors 

  

 

8 

9 

S 

 

3 

M 

 

4 

T 

 

5 

W 

 

6 

T 

 

7 

F 

1 

8 

S 

2 

9 

 

11 

12 

S 

 

4 

M 

 

5 

T 

 

6 

W 

 

7 

T 

1 

8 

F 

2 

9 

S 

3 

10 

10 

11 

12 

 

 

10 

17 

24 

 

 

11 

18 

25 

 

 

12 

19 

26 

 

 

13 

20 

27 

 

 

14 

21 

28 

 

 

15 

22 

29 

 

 

16 

23 

30 

 

 

13 

14 

15 

 

 

11 

18 

25 

 

 

12 

19 

26 

 

 

13 

20 

27 

 

 

14 

21 

28 

 

 

15 

22 

29 

 

 

16 

23 

30 

 

 

17 

24 

31 

 

 

December 2024 
 

2(Mon)~31(Tue) 

4(Wed) 
7(Sat) 
8(Sun) 
16(Mon) 
 
30(Mon) 
30(Mon)~1/10(Fri) 

 
 
Graduate students department 
transfer application 
Administration meeting 
Culture Cup Choir Contest 
Campus marathon 
Second academic affairs 
conference 
Deadline for application to give 
up double majors and/or minors 
Flexible learning week(17-18weeks) 
 
 
 
 

 
June 2025 

2(Mon)~30(Mon) 
 
2(Mon) 
 
2(Mon)~6(Fri) 
7(Sat) 
9(Mon)~20(Fri) 
13(Fri) 
 

16(Mon)~20(Fri) 
 
23(Mon) 
 

Graduate students department 
transfer application 
Second academic affairs 
conference 
Pre-application for fee reduction 
Graduation 
Flexible learning week(17-18weeks) 
Deadline for suspension 
application and graduate degree 
examinations(dissertation/thesis 
defense) application 
Final examination(the exam 
schedule Is determined by teacher) 
University faculty meeting/ 
Summer vacation begins 

  

 S M T W T F S  S M T W T F S 

13 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 16 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

14 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 17 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

15 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 18 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 

16 22 23 24 25 26 27 28  22 23 24 25 26 27 28 

17 

 

29 
 

30 
 
 

31 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 

29 
 

30 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
January 2025 

1(Wed) 
 
2(Thu)~8(Wed) 
3(Fri) 
 
 
6(Mon)~10(Fri) 
 
13(Mon) 
 
13(Mon)~15(Wed) 
20(Mon)~22(Wed) 
27(Mon)~28(Tue) 
 
29(Wed)~31(Fri) 
31(Fri) 

Founding Day of the Republic of 
China(Holiday) 
Pre-application for fee reduction 
Deadline for suspension 
application and graduate degree 
examinations(dissertation/thesis 
defense) application 
Final examination(the exam 
schedule Is determined by teacher) 
University faculty meeting/ 
Winter vacation begins 
First Initial course selection 
Second Initial course selection 
Adjusted holiday /Chinese New 
Year’s Eve 
Chinese New Year Holiday 
End of semester 

 
July 2025 

 

 

2(Wed)~3(Thu) 

14(Mon) 

31(Thu) 

 

 

 

 

Registration for Summer sessionⅡ 
Deadline for submitting grade  
End of semester/Deadline for 
submitting the Graduate Degree 
Examinations Grade(113/2) 

 S M T W T F S  S M T W T F S 

17    1 2 3 4    1 2 3 4 5 

18 5 6 7 8 9 10 11  6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

 12 13 14 15 16 17 18  13 14 15 16 17 18 19 

 

 

19 

26 

20 

27 

21 

28 

22 

29 

23 

30 

24 

31 

25 

 

 20 

27 

21 

28 

22 

29 

23 

30 

24 

31 

25 

 

26 

 

 

  

 

 

       
       

Note: 1. The schedule above has been approved by NCCU’s 703rd Administration Meeting for the academic year 2024/25 and referred to Letter NO.1130052323 by the Ministry of 
Education, May 20 2024. 

2. Dates for University faculty meeting and administration meeting are subject to change and/or modification and shall be announced by the Secretariat. 
3. National holidays and Chinese New Year holidays are subject to change and shall be announced by the Personnel Office. The modification of course Selection shall be 

announced by the Office of Academic Affairs. 
4.If the make-up workday changed shall be announced by the Office of Academic Affairs. 
5.Joint matter of University System of Taiwan. 


