	National C	<u>Chengchi</u>	University Ca	lei	ndar of Aca	demic Y	ear 2024/25
Week	Calendar	Date (week)	Scheduled Events	Week	Calendar	Date (week)	Scheduled Events
	August 2024 S M T W T F S	1(Thu) 5(Mon)~8(Thu) 7(Wed) 19(Mon)~22(Thu) 20(Tue)~22(Thu) 26(Mon)~28(Wed)	Academic year begins Application for credit exemption (first year of graduate students) Administration meeting Application for credit exemption (freshmen & transfers) First Initial course selection Second Initial course	1 2	February 2025 S M T W T F S 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28	1(Sat) 3(Mon) 8(Sat) 17(Mon) 17(Mon)~21(Fri) 17(Mon)~24(Mon) 21(Fri) 25(Tue)~3/4(Tue) 28(Fri)	Semester begins Deadline for submitting grade/ Deadline for submitting the Graduate Degree Examinations Grade(113/1) Adjusted working day due to 1/27 (Note 4) Classes begin Application for student loan and tuition and miscellaneous fees Exemption Add-drop period Deadline for tuition & miscellaneous fees payment Add-drop course requests by teacher's consent 228 Memorial Day (Holiday)
1 2 3 4	September 2024 S M T W T F S 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30	3(Tue)~5(Thu) 6(Fri) 7(Sat)~8(Sun) 9(Mon) 9(Mon)~13(Fri) 9(Mon)~16(Mon) 13(Fri) 16(Mon)~20(Fri) 17(Tue) 20(Fri) 18(Wed)~25(Wed) 28(Sat)	Orientation course University faculty meeting Health Checkup (Freshman) Classes begin Application for student loan and tuition and miscellaneous fees Exemption Add-drop period Deadline for tuition & miscellaneous fees payment Disadvantaged students financial aid application Moon Festival (Holiday) Disaster Prevention Day Add-drop course requests by teacher's consent Teachers' Day (no class)	2 3 4 5 6 7		3(Mon)~11(Tue) 3(Mon)~28(Fri) 5(Wed) 10(Mon)~14(Fri) 17(Mon) 24(Mon) 25(Tue)~31(Mon) 27(Thu) 28(Fri)	Graduate students thesis topic application online(preferable time slot) Nccu Career Month Administration meeting Online application for major change First academic affairs conference Student advisor workshop Application for undergraduate dorm (academic year 2025) Nccu Career Physical Expo Deadline for 2/3 tuition refund
4 5 6 7 8	October 2024 S M T W T F S 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31	1(Tue)~11(Fri) 2(Wed) 10(Thu) 14(Mon) 18(Fri)	Graduate students thesis topic application online(preferable time slot) Administration meeting National Day (Holiday) First academic affairs conference Deadline for 2/3 tuition refund	10	April 2025 S M T W T F S	2(Wed) 3(Thu)~4(Fri) 14(Mon)~18(Fri) 21(Mon)	Intercollegiate Activities(no class)(Note 5) Deferred holiday /Children's Day and Tomb Sweeping Festival(Holiday) Midterm examination(the exam schedule is determined by teacher) University faculty meeting; Application for class withdrawal starts
8 9 10 11 12	November 2024 S M T W T F S	4(Mon)~8(Fri) 11(Mon) 22(Fri) 29(Fri)	Midterm examination(the exam schedule Is determined by teacher) University faculty meeting; Application for class withdrawal starts Deadline for class withdrawal & early graduation application; Deadline for credit fee and language facility fee payment Deadline for 1/3 tuition refund	14		1(Thu)~7(Wed) 2(Fri) 7(Wed) 7(Wed)~8(Thu) 9(Fri) 17(Sat) 20(Tue)~21(Wed) 30(Fri)~31(Sat) 30(Fri)	Online application for double majors and/or minors Deadline for class withdrawal & early graduation application; Deadline for credit fee and language facility fee payment Administration meeting Registration for Summer session I Deadline for 1/3 tuition refund NCCU Alumni Home Coming Day(no class) University anniversary;Athletic contests(no class) Deferred holiday / Dragon boat festival (Holiday) Deadline for application to give up double majors and/or minors
13 14 15 16 17	December 2024 S M T W T F S 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31	2(Mon)~31(Tue) 4(Wed) 7(Sat) 8(Sun) 16(Mon) 30(Mon)~1/10(Fri)	Graduate students department transfer application Administration meeting Culture Cup Choir Contest Campus marathon Second academic affairs conference Deadline for application to give up double majors and/or minors Flexible learning week(17-18weeks)	16 17 18	June 2025 S M T W T F S 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30	2(Mon)~30(Mon) 2(Mon) 2(Mon)~6(Fri) 7(Sat) 9(Mon)~20(Fri) 13(Fri) 16(Mon)~20(Fri) 23(Mon)	Graduate students department transfer application Second academic affairs conference Pre-application for fee reduction Graduation Flexible learning week(17-18weeks) Deadline for suspension application and graduate degree examinations(dissertation/thesis defense) application Final examination(the exam schedule is determined by teacher) University faculty meeting/ Summer vacation begins
17 18	January 2025 S M T W T F S 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31	1(Wed) 2(Thu)~8(Wed) 3(Fri) 6(Mon)~10(Fri) 13(Mon) 13(Mon)~15(Wed) 20(Mon)~22(Wed) 27(Mon)~28(Tue) 29(Wed)~31(Fri) 31(Fri)	Founding Day of the Republic of China(Holiday) Pre-application for fee reduction Deadline for suspension application and graduate degree examinations(dissertation/thesis defense) application Final examination(the exam schedule is determined by teacher) University faculty meeting/ Winter vacation begins First Initial course selection Second Initial course selection Adjusted holiday /Chinese New Year's Eve Chinese New Year Holiday End of semester		1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31	2(Wed)~3(Thu) 14(Mon) 31(Thu)	Registration for Summer session II Deadline for submitting grade End of semester/Deadline for submitting the Graduate Degree Examinations Grade(113/2)

Note: 1. The schedule above has been approved by NCCU's 703rd Administration Meeting for the academic year 2024/25 and referred to Letter NO.1130052323 by the Ministry of Education, May 20 2024.

2. Dates for University faculty meeting and administration meeting are subject to change and/or modification and shall be announced by the Secretariat.

3. National holidays and Chinese New Year holidays are subject to change and shall be announced by the Personnel Office. The modification of course Selection shall be announced by the Office of Academic Affairs.

4.If the make-up workday changed shall be announced by the Office of Academic Affairs.

5. Joint matter of University System of Taiwan.